Specification - CT0819-01-

Qty

Unit

ltem Reference

Description Unit Price

Total

203

90

2255

148.5

121

19

58

11

99

pair

pair

pair

pair

only

only

only

only

only

01.500.100.2000.SSS

01.500.100.2000.FMB

01.500.100.2999.INT

01.500.200.1256.FMB

02.500.024.9600.SIL

02.500.024.9630.INT

02.500.024.9660.INT

03.010.057.5030.SSS

03.025.057.5048.FMB

3v 102 x 76 x 3mm satin stainless steel
concealed bearing square corner template hinge
to suit maximum adjusted door weight 120kg
(CE marked, BS EN1935 grade 4-7-6-1-1-4-0-13
& Certifire CF215 for use in FD/E/EI 30/60 ITT
timber door sets with intermescent hinge pads)

3v 102 x 76 x 3mm FMB concealed bearing
square corner template hinge to suit maximum
adjusted door weight 120kg (CE marked, BS
EN1935 grade 4-7-6-1-1-4-0-13 & Certifire
CF215 for use in FD/E/EI 30/60 ITT timber door
sets with intermescent hinge pads)

3v Intumescent pads to suit 100.2000 series
hinge

3v 100 x 77mm FMB rising butt (10mm rise over
180 degrees) to suit maximum door weight of
60kg and minimum door thickness of 29mm
(Hand to be confirmed)

3v concealed overhead closer in silver finish
complete with slide and arm channel. Adjustable
power for door up to 1100mm (EN2-4) Requires
15mm minimum head stop and intumescent
pack for 45/54mm Fire Doors (BSEN1154/3-8-
3/4-1-1-4 & Certifire CF140/ITT 30 & 60)

3v FD30 intumescent fire seal pack for 9600
concealed closer (EN2-4) - minimum 45mm door
thickness

3v FD60 intumescent fire seal pack for 9600
concealed closer (EN2-4) - Minimum 54mm door
thickness

3v 76mm mortice budget lock with 57mm
backset. Supplied with stainless steel fore-end
and striking plate (8mm follower)

3v 76mm mortice cubicle deadlock with 57mm
backset. Supplied with FMB fore-end and
striking plate (8mm follower)



Specification - CT0819-01-

Qty

Unit

ltem Reference

Description Unit Price

Total

8

28

33

40

38

20

11

only

only

only

only

only

only

only

only

only

03.090.060.7020.FMB

03.090.060.7020.SSS

03.090.060.7040.FMB

03.090.060.7999.INT

03.500.200.5640.SSS

03.500.999.2930.INT

03.550.960.1305.SNP

04.400.101.0040.BLK

04.400.101.0050.SNP

3v 90mm heavy duty euro-profile cylinder
mortice lock with 60mm backset and 21mm
single throw deadbolt. Supplied with 24mm FMB
square fore-end and striking plate

3v 90mm heavy duty euro-profile cylinder
mortice lock with 60mm backset and 21mm
single throw deadbolt. Supplied with 24mm
stainless steel square fore-end and striking plate

3v 90mm heavy duty mortice bathlock with
60mm backset and 15mm single throw deadbolt.
Supplied with 24mm FMB square fore-end and
striking plate

3v FD60 intumescent jacket to suit 60mm
backset heavy duty locks

3v 200 x 20mm Satin stainless steel lever action
flush bolt with 15mm throw

3v FD30 intumescent pack to suit 203mm
mortice flush bolt

3v Satin nickel plated sprung dust excluding
floor socket to suit flush bolt

3v black 40mm single euro-profile cylinder - 2
keyed UMK

3v satin nickel 50mm single euro-profile cylinder -
2 keyed UMK



Specification - CT0819-01-

Qty Unit _Item Reference Description Unit Price Total
82 only 04.400.101.0065.SNP 3v satin nickel 65mm single euro-profile cylinder -
2 keyed UMK
5 only 04.400.303.0070.BLK 3v black 70mm single euro-profile cylinder and
turn - 2 keyed UMK
8 only 04.400.303.0070.SNP 3v satin nickel 70mm single euro-profile cylinder
and turn - 2 keyed UMK
3 only 04.400.303.0080.BLK 3v black 80mm single euro-profile cylinder and
turn - 2 keyed UMK
14 only 04.400.303.0080.SNP 3v satin nickel 80mm single euro-profile cylinder
and turn - 2 keyed UMK
11 only 05.260.620.0002.FMB 3v FMB tubular budget lock ferrule escutcheon
99 only 05.850.150.7210.FMB 3v 75mm projection FMB skirting door stop
21 pair 05.BMA.GP3.095.038.2000 BMA 2000 c/c x 38mm dia. back-to-back straight
pull handles complete with fixings to suit 12mm
thick glass door
22 set 05.ER.DG.144.DR Vieler satin stainless steel return lever handles

on 55mm dia. concealed fixing spring assisted
ball bearing roses - exact door thickness to be
confirmed



Specification - CT0819-01-

Qty

Unit

ltem Reference

Description Unit Price

Total

2

12

46

114

26

106

61

27

set

only

only

only

set

set

only

only

only

05.ER.DG.144.DR

05.ER.GE9.095.038.1833

05.ER.RL.PZ

05.ER.TP.5011

05.FMB.DG.144.DR

05.FMB.FB7.R-SKS

05.FMB.GEG6.230.030.0600

05.FMB.GE9.095.038.1833

05.FMB.RI.PZ

Vieler satin stainless steel return lever handles
on 55mm dia. concealed fixing spring assisted
ball bearing roses - exact door thickness to be
confirmed

Satin stainless steel 1833 c/c x 38mm dia. bolt
through straight pull handle complete with fixings
to suit 44mm thick door

Vieler satin stainless steel 55mm dia. euro-
profile concealed fixing cylinder escutcehon

Vieler 41mm dia. rubber floor door stop with
heavy duty base

FMB return lever handles on 55mm dia.
concealed fixing spring assisted ball bearing
roses - exact door thickness to be confirmed

FMB 55mm dia. WC thumbturn - red/white
indicator and emergency release - door
thickness to be confirmed

FMB steel 600 c/c x 25mm dia. secret fixing
straight pull handle complete with face fixings (to
be used as a grab rail)

FMB steel 1833 c/c x 38mm dia. bolt through
straight pull handle complete with fixings to suit
44mm thick door

FMB 55mm dia. euro-profile concealed fixing
cylinder escutcehon
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Qty

Unit

ltem Reference

Description Unit Price

Total

34

12

61

90

23

172

22

160

only

only

only

only

only

only

only

only

only

06.115.120.0300.SQ.UN.FMB

06.115.120.2150.SQ.UN.SSS

06.115.120.2300.SQ.UN.FMB

06.415.150.0900.SQ.UN.SSS

08.100.076.7003.FMB

08.100.076.7005.FMB

08.150.013.5006.BLU

08.150.013.5007.BLU

08.150.013.5007.VYN

3v 300 x 120 x 1.5mm FMB plate with sqaure
corners - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others -
suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your
door manufacturer

3v 2150 x 120 x 1.5mm SSS plate with sqaure
corners - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others -
suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your
door manufacturer

3v 2300 x 120 x 1.5mm FMB plate with sqaure
corners - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others -
suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your
door manufacturer

3v 900 x 150 x 1.5mm polished stainless steel
kicking plate - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by
others - suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed
with your door manufacturer (exact size to be
confirmed by contractor on site)

3v 76mm dia. FMB circular disc with Disabled
symbol - un-drilled for adhesive fixing

3v 76mm dia. FMB circular disc with Shower
symbol - un-drilled for adhesive fixing

3v 150 x 13mm blue traffolite sign engraved
FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT

3v 150 x 13mm blue traffolite sign engraved
FIRE DOOR KEEP LOCKED

3v 150 x 13mm blue vynl sign to read FIRE
DOOR KEEP LOCKED
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Qty Unit

ltem Reference

Description Unit Price

Total

212 only

2 only

19 each

10 pack

7 pack

3 only

1 only

09.100.087.0200.FMB

10.500.560.7000.SSS

10.500.600.8000.SSS

10.500.999.8930.INT

10.500.999.8960.INT

04.400.900.8000.XXX

99.999.9CT.0819.SCH

3v FMB coat hook 45 x 16mm dia.

3v 93mm heavy duty euro-profile cylinder
mortice solenoid lock with 60mm backset -
hardened deadbolt and anti-friction latch - fail
locked - complete with 9mm split spindle and
8mm convertors - 12/24v DC. Supplied with
24mm stainless radiused fore-end and striking
3v 12/24V DC high torque motorised door bolt -
Fail Safe (Power to Lock) - satin s/steel face
plate and strike plate - Tested to BS EN 1634-1
for FD30/FD60 timber door sets - Require
separate intumescent pack

3v FD30 intumescent pack to
10.500.600.8000/8007.SSS motorised door bolt

3v FD60 intumescent pack to
10.500.600.8000/8007.SSS motorised door bolt

3v master key (to be issued to architect upon
receipt of client registration documentation)

3v hardware schedule

Quotation is issued subject to 3v Architectural Hardware Limited's standard terms and conditions.

Total value excludes VAT and carriage.

Total:



