Qty	Unit	Item Reference	Description	Unit Price	Total
203	pair	01.500.100.2000.SSS	3v 102 x 76 x 3mm satin stainless steel concealed bearing square corner template hinge to suit maximum adjusted door weight 120kg (CE marked, BS EN1935 grade 4-7-6-1-1-4-0-13 & Certifire CF215 for use in FD/E/EI 30/60 ITT timber door sets with intermescent hinge pads)		
90	pair	01.500.100.2000.FMB	3v 102 x 76 x 3mm FMB concealed bearing square corner template hinge to suit maximum adjusted door weight 120kg (CE marked, BS EN1935 grade 4-7-6-1-1-4-0-13 & Certifire CF215 for use in FD/E/EI 30/60 ITT timber door sets with intermescent hinge pads)		
225.5	pair	01.500.100.2999.INT	3v Intumescent pads to suit 100.2000 series hinge		
148.5	pair	01.500.200.1256.FMB	3v 100 x 77mm FMB rising butt (10mm rise over 180 degrees) to suit maximum door weight of 60kg and minimum door thickness of 29mm (Hand to be confirmed)		
121	only	02.500.024.9600.SIL	3v concealed overhead closer in silver finish complete with slide and arm channel. Adjustable power for door up to 1100mm (EN2-4) Requires 15mm minimum head stop and intumescent pack for 45/54mm Fire Doors (BSEN1154/3-8-3/4-1-1-4 & Certifire CF140/ITT 30 & 60)		
19	only	02.500.024.9630.INT	3v FD30 intumescent fire seal pack for 9600 concealed closer (EN2-4) - minimum 45mm door thickness		
58	only	02.500.024.9660.INT	3v FD60 intumescent fire seal pack for 9600 concealed closer (EN2-4) - Minimum 54mm door thickness		
11	only	03.010.057.5030.SSS	3v 76mm mortice budget lock with 57mm backset. Supplied with stainless steel fore-end and striking plate (8mm follower)		
99	only	03.025.057.5048.FMB	3v 76mm mortice cubicle deadlock with 57mm backset. Supplied with FMB fore-end and striking plate (8mm follower)		

Qty	Unit	Item Reference	Description	Unit Price	Total
8	only	03.090.060.7020.FMB	3v 90mm heavy duty euro-profile cylinder mortice lock with 60mm backset and 21mm single throw deadbolt. Supplied with 24mm FMB square fore-end and striking plate		
28	only	03.090.060.7020.SSS	3v 90mm heavy duty euro-profile cylinder mortice lock with 60mm backset and 21mm single throw deadbolt. Supplied with 24mm stainless steel square fore-end and striking plate		
7	only	03.090.060.7040.FMB	3v 90mm heavy duty mortice bathlock with 60mm backset and 15mm single throw deadbolt. Supplied with 24mm FMB square fore-end and striking plate		
33	only	03.090.060.7999.INT	3v FD60 intumescent jacket to suit 60mm backset heavy duty locks		
40	only	03.500.200.5640.SSS	3v 200 x 20mm Satin stainless steel lever action flush bolt with 15mm throw		
38	only	03.500.999.2930.INT	3v FD30 intumescent pack to suit 203mm mortice flush bolt		
20	only	03.550.960.1305.SNP	3v Satin nickel plated sprung dust excluding floor socket to suit flush bolt		
11	only	04.400.101.0040.BLK	3v black 40mm single euro-profile cylinder - 2 keyed UMK		
2	only	04.400.101.0050.SNP	3v satin nickel 50mm single euro-profile cylinder - 2 keyed UMK		

Qty	Unit	Item Reference	Description	Unit Price	Total
82	only	04.400.101.0065.SNP	3v satin nickel 65mm single euro-profile cylinder 2 keyed UMK	-	
5	only	04.400.303.0070.BLK	3v black 70mm single euro-profile cylinder and turn - 2 keyed UMK		
8	only	04.400.303.0070.SNP	3v satin nickel 70mm single euro-profile cylinder and turn - 2 keyed UMK		
3	only	04.400.303.0080.BLK	3v black 80mm single euro-profile cylinder and turn - 2 keyed UMK		
14	only	04.400.303.0080.SNP	3v satin nickel 80mm single euro-profile cylinder and turn - 2 keyed UMK		
11	only	05.260.620.0002.FMB	3v FMB tubular budget lock ferrule escutcheon		
99	only	05.850.150.7210.FMB	3v 75mm projection FMB skirting door stop		
21	pair	05.BMA.GP3.095.038.2000	BMA 2000 c/c x 38mm dia. back-to-back straight pull handles complete with fixings to suit 12mm thick glass door		
22	set	05.ER.DG.144.DR	Vieler satin stainless steel return lever handles on 55mm dia. concealed fixing spring assisted ball bearing roses - exact door thickness to be confirmed		

Specification - CT0819-01-I Oty Unit Item Reference Description Other Description

Qty	Unit	Item Reference	Description	Unit Price	Total
2	set	05.ER.DG.144.DR	Vieler satin stainless steel return lever handles on 55mm dia. concealed fixing spring assisted ball bearing roses - exact door thickness to be confirmed		
12	only	05.ER.GE9.095.038.1833	Satin stainless steel 1833 c/c x 38mm dia. bolt through straight pull handle complete with fixings to suit 44mm thick door		
46	only	05.ER.RI.PZ	Vieler satin stainless steel 55mm dia. euro- profile concealed fixing cylinder escutcehon		
114	only	05.ER.TP.5011	Vieler 41mm dia. rubber floor door stop with heavy duty base		
26	set	05.FMB.DG.144.DR	FMB return lever handles on 55mm dia. concealed fixing spring assisted ball bearing roses - exact door thickness to be confirmed		
106	set	05.FMB.FB7.R-SKS	FMB 55mm dia. WC thumbturn - red/white indicator and emergency release - door thickness to be confirmed		
7	only	05.FMB.GE6.230.030.0600	FMB steel 600 c/c x 25mm dia. secret fixing straight pull handle complete with face fixings (to be used as a grab rail)		
61	only	05.FMB.GE9.095.038.1833	FMB steel 1833 c/c x 38mm dia. bolt through straight pull handle complete with fixings to suit 44mm thick door		
27	only	05.FMB.RI.PZ	FMB 55mm dia. euro-profile concealed fixing cylinder escutcehon		

Qty	Unit	Item Reference	Description	Unit Price	Total
34	only	06.115.120.0300.SQ.UN.FMB	3v 300 x 120 x 1.5mm FMB plate with sqaure corners - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others - suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your door manufacturer		
12	only	06.115.120.2150.SQ.UN.SSS	3v 2150 x 120 x 1.5mm SSS plate with sqaure corners - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others - suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your door manufacturer		
61	only	06.115.120.2300.SQ.UN.FMB	3v 2300 x 120 x 1.5mm FMB plate with sqaure corners - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others - suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your door manufacturer		
90	only	06.415.150.0900.SQ.UN.SSS	3v 900 x 150 x 1.5mm polished stainless steel kicking plate - un-drilled for adhesive fixing by others - suitablility of adhesive to be confirmed with your door manufacturer (exact size to be confirmed by contractor on site)		
7	only	08.100.076.7003.FMB	3v 76mm dia. FMB circular disc with Disabled symbol - un-drilled for adhesive fixing		
23	only	08.100.076.7005.FMB	3v 76mm dia. FMB circular disc with Shower symbol - un-drilled for adhesive fixing		
172	only	08.150.013.5006.BLU	3v 150 x 13mm blue traffolite sign engraved FIRE DOOR KEEP SHUT		
22	only	08.150.013.5007.BLU	3v 150 x 13mm blue traffolite sign engraved FIRE DOOR KEEP LOCKED		
160	only	08.150.013.5007.VYN	3v 150 x 13mm blue vynl sign to read FIRE DOOR KEEP LOCKED		

3v

Qty	Unit	Item Reference	Description	Unit Price	Total
212	only	09.100.087.0200.FMB	3v FMB coat hook 45 x 16mm dia.		
2	only	10.500.560.7000.SSS	3v 93mm heavy duty euro-profile cylinder mortice solenoid lock with 60mm backset - hardened deadbolt and anti-friction latch - fail locked - complete with 9mm split spindle and 8mm convertors - 12/24v DC. Supplied with 24mm stainless radiused fore-end and striking		
19	each	10.500.600.8000.SSS	3v 12/24V DC high torque motorised door bolt - Fail Safe (Power to Lock) - satin s/steel face plate and strike plate - Tested to BS EN 1634-1 for FD30/FD60 timber door sets - Require separate intumescent pack		
10	pack	10.500.999.8930.INT	3v FD30 intumescent pack to 10.500.600.8000/8007.SSS motorised door bolt		
7	pack	10.500.999.8960.INT	3v FD60 intumescent pack to 10.500.600.8000/8007.SSS motorised door bolt		
3	only	04.400.900.8000.XXX	3v master key (to be issued to architect upon receipt of client registration documentation)		
1	only	99.999.9CT.0819.SCH	3v hardware schedule		